

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 14, 2020
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	National Highway Traffic Safety Grant
Background	
Information:	In September of 2019, the Marshall Police Department partnered with 8 other agencies to focus on impaired driving, speeding, pedestrian safety and seatbelt compliance. A grant was awarded to the agencies for \$16,800.00 by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. The Marshall Police Department agreed to act as the fiscal agent and compile information from other agencies. The Office of Traffic Safety who provides oversite to all the participating agencies is audited by the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration related to their structure, policies and procedures. One area that the Office of Traffic Safety overlooked in their agreement with agencies in 2019 was language related to Nondiscrimination. The addendum to the 2020 Towards Zero Deaths (TZD) Enforcement agreement meets the terms of the NHTSA and allows for the continuation of the enforcement effort and grant funding.
Fiscal Impact:	NONE
Alternative/ Variations:	None
Recommendations:	Approve the Addendum to the 2020 Towards Zero Deaths Enforcement Grant.